

\

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3033 OF 2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Perused office report dated 23.09.2012.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to take necessary steps.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|