

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3033 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K. Sasikala, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects in the application for substitution of deceased respondent No.4 as the same is not accompanied alongwith the notice of motion despite the Registry's request.

Defects be cured by the next date.  
Service is complete on the remaining respondents.  
List again on 5.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |