

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 23/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the appellants that she has complied all the objections raised in the Office Report but Office Report indicates that learned counsel for the appellants has not complied with the objections raised in the Office Report dated 11-9-2014.

In view of this, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply the objections, if any, as raised in the Office Report dated 11-9-2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(VISHAL ANAND)

(H.S. PARASHER)

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.09.27

12:22:22 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: