

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3033 of 2006

The Corporation of Madras and Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
M. Parthasarathy and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applicaiton for substitution on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 4 with applicaiton for condonation of delay in the matter abovementioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"IA Nos. 5-8/2015(Appln. for bringing on record LRs of deceased R4), IA Nos. 13-16(Application for c/delay in filing substitution application) and IA Nos. 9-12(Applications for setting aside of abatement) are allowed as in my view, the right to sue and prosecute the lis survive and is devolved upon the legal representatives. So far as delay in filing these applications is concerned, it is condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/-.

The appellant(s) to pay the costs to the legal representatives of respondent no. 4 within one month from today by cheque, in the name of one of the legal representative of respondent no. 4, and be handed over to their learned counsel to enable her to hand over the same to the party concerned."

Accordingly, names of Legal Representatives i.e 4(i) to 4(v) have been taken on record and cause title has been amended.

It is submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate Counsel for the appellant has filed the copy of cheque of Rs. 5000/- as cost in favour of Legal Representative No. 1 of deceased Respondent No. 4.

It is further submitted that there are 4 respondents in the matter. M/s. Arputham Aruna, Advocates has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrars' Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of August, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
M/s. Arputham Aruna, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac