

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nithya,Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Being complete matter. Place the same before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG