

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3033 of 2006**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17 AND 18**

(Applications for permission to file additional document)

The Corporation of Madras and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

M. Parthasarathy and Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Counsel for Respondent No.1 has on 22nd March, 2017, filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the aforesaid documents. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 17 and the same has been included in appeal paper books.

The matter abovementioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after four weeks."**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Counsel for the appellant has on 24th April, 2017 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the aforesaid documents. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 18 and has been included in appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. M/s. Arputham Aruna, Advocates has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that original record in the matter has been returned back to the High Court in view of Circular dated 4th /5th December, 2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of May, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate  
M/s. Arputham Aruna, Advocates

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac