

ITEM NO.115(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Sansriti Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Nithya,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi,Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is adjourned for a week.

Response, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

Court Master