

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.59928/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No.69906/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.114627/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be taken up this week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER