

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.59928/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.69906/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.114627/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15579/2017 (XII)

(IA No.137879/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137884/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.137888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.137881/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 21-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) states that the arguing senior counsel is in personal difficulty and seeks an adjournment.

In view of this, the matters are adjourned for this week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

