

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3033/2006

THE CORPORATION OF MADRAS AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. PARTHASARATHY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.59928/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.69906/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.114627/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No.59928/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.69906/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH Diary No(s). 15579/2017

( IA No.137879/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137884/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.137888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.137881/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/S. Arputham Aruna and Co, AOR  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed, list these matters on 26<sup>th</sup> April,  
2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER